Ms. Connie Baker Chairman Nominated by: Southern University

Mr. Donald Collins Vice-Chairman Nominated by: LSU of Alexandria



Mr. Charles Harvey Elected Employee Member

Ms. Terri Blaisdell Nominated by Louisiana Christian University

Mr. Paul Lafleur Nominated by: Alexandria Bar Association

Alexandria Civil Service Commission

GENERAL CIRCULAR 2024-03

DATE: May 24, 2024

TO: Classified Employees and Appointing Authority

SUBJECT: Proposed Changes to Civil Service Rules:

VII § 1 – Public Announcements, Applications, Deadlines; XIII § 1 – Appeals; XIII § 2 - Hearings

The Alexandria Civil Service Commission will hold a public hearing to consider the following proposed amendments of Rule VII § 1 and Rule XIII § § 1, 2 at its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, June 19, 2024. The meeting will be held in the City Council Chamber, 915 3rd Street, Alexandria, Louisiana, at 4:30 p.m. Individuals who wish to comment should provide feedback in writing to the Director of Civil Service at Post Office Box 71, Alexandria, Louisiana 71309. Comments may also be directed to the attention of mildred.price@cityofalex.com. Please see the attachment for the proposed amendments to Rule VII § 1 and Rule XIII § § 1, 2.

Sincerely,

/s/Mildred Price Director of Civil Service

